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Locally supplied solid housing  

Table drawings: 
 
 
 

1. FC500 LST 

2. FC500 TA 

3. FC500 TC 

4. FC500 TO 

5. FCM500 LST 

6. FCM500 TA 

7. FCM500 TC 

8. FCM500 TO 

9.          SB500 LST 

10. SB500 TA 

11. SB500 TC 

12. SB500 TO 

 

 

 

 

13. TH500 LST 

14. TH500 TA 

15. TH500 TC 

16. TH500 TO 

17. THM500 LST 

18. THM500 TA 

19. THM500 TC 

20. THM500 TO 
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FC500LST

3 5 6 7 8 9 10
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type LSTV only LSTO only A type

1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

LubricatorV-Ring Oil SealLST Seal

FC510

FC511

FC513

FC506

FC508

FC509

FC520

FC522

FC515

FC516

FC517

FC518

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

3 1/2

4

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

3 1/4

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

C11LSTE

C13LSTE

DA supplied separately

1

1 1/4

1 1/2

not supplied

C06LSTE

C08LSTE

C09LSTE

C10LSTE

C20LSTE

C22LSTE

C15LSTE

C16LSTE

C17LSTE

C18LSTE

LSTE10

LSTE11

LSTE13

LSTE06

LSTE08

LSTE09

LSTE20

LSTE22

LSTE15

LSTE16

LSTE17

LSTE18

V25S 1x1.5x0.25 C06A H29

V35S 1.25x1.820x0.312 C08A H29

V40S 1.5x2.125x0.375 C09A H29

V45S 1.75x2.312x0.25 C10A H29

V50S 2x2.5x0.25 C11A H29

V60S 2.25x3x0.375 C13A H29

V65S 2.5x3.187x0.375 C15A H29

V70S 2.75x3.5x0.375 C16A H29

V75S 3x3.75x.0.375 C17A H29

V80S 3.25x4x0.5 C18A H29

V90S 3.5x4.375x0.5 C20A H29

V100S 4x5x0.5 C22A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2 A B C D E F G H
506 127 95 11 14 83 11 33 72
508 136 105 11 14 88 11.5 34.5 77
509 136 105 14 14 91 12.5 36.5 79
510 142 108 14 15 95 12.5 37.5 83
511 160 124 18 15 101 12.5 42.5 89
513 170 140 18 18 105 12.5 44 93
515 188 149.2 18 20 114 12.5 49.5 102
516 198 158.8 18 22 120 13 49.5 107
517 210 158.8 18 22 124 13 52 111
518 210 190.5 18 22 147 18 62.2 129
520 250 190 22 25 163 16 68 147
522 270 216 22 25 172 16 72 156
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   FC500TA

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type

1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA
supplied separately

not supplied

V100SC22A H29

Bearing

V90SC20A H29

V80SC18A H29

V75SC17A H29

V70SC16A H29

V50SC11A H29

V65SC15A H29

V60SC13A H29

V45SC10A H29

V40SC09A H29

C20TAE

C22TAE

V25SC06A

C15TAE

C16TAE

C17TAE

C18TAE

V35SC08A

C09TAE

C10TAE

C11TAE

C13TAE

3 1/2

4

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

3 1/4

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

1

1 1/4

1 1/2

LST

LST

LST

LST

FC520

FC522

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

FC515

FC516

FC517

FC518

FC509

FC510

FC511

FC513

LubricatorV-Ring

FC506

FC508

C06TAE

C08TAE

H29

H29

A B C D E F G H
506 127 95 11 14 74 2 33 72
508 136 105 11 14 78 2 34.5 77
509 136 105 14 14 81 2 36.5 79
510 142 108 14 15 85 2 37.5 83
511 160 124 18 15 91 2 42.5 89
513 170 140 18 18 95 2 44 93
515 188 149.2 18 20 104 3 49.5 102
516 198 158.8 18 22 110 3 49.5 107
517 210 158.8 18 22 114 3 52 111
518 210 190.5 18 22 132 3 62.2 129
520 250 190 22 25 148 1 68 147
522 270 216 22 25 157 1 72 156
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   FC500TC

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type
1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA
supplied separately

not supplied

H29

C18A H29

C22A H29

C17A H29

C16A H29

C11A H29

FSN15C15A H29

FSN13C13A H29

C10A H29

FSN09C09A H29

FSN16

FSN18

FSN06

FSN08

FSN10

FSN11

FSN17

C20TCE

C22TCE

FSN20

FSN22

C20A

C15TCE

C16TCE

C17TCE

C18TCE

C09TCE

C10TCE

C11TCE

C13TCE

3 1/2

4

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

3 1/4

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

1

1 1/4

1 1/2

LST

LST

LST

LST

FC520

FC522

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

FC515

FC516

FC517

FC518

FC509

FC510

FC511

FC513

LubricatorFelt Seal

FC506

FC508

C06TCE

C08TCE

C06A H29

C08A H29

A B C D E G
506 127 95 11 14 72 33
508 136 105 11 14 77 34.5
509 136 105 14 14 79 36.5
510 142 108 14 15 83 37.5
511 160 124 18 15 89 42.5
513 170 140 18 18 93 44
515 188 149.2 18 20 102 49.5
516 198 158.8 18 22 107 49.5
517 210 158.8 18 22 111 52
518 210 190.5 18 22 129 62.2
520 250 190 22 25 147 68
522 270 216 22 25 156 72
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   FC500TO

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type

1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

LubricatorOil Seal

1x1.5x0.25

1.75x2.312x0.25FC510

FC511

FC513

FC506

FC508

FC509

FC520

FC522

FC515

FC516

FC517

FC518

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

1

1 1/4

1 1/2

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

3 1/2

4

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

3 1/4

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

C20TOE

C22TOE

C06TOE

C08TOE

C09TOE

C10TOE

C11TOE

C13TOE

C15TOE

C16TOE

C17TOE

C18TOE

C08A H291.25x1.820x0.312

C06A H29

C10A H29

1.5x2.125x0.375C09A H29

2.25x3x0.375C13A H29

2x2.5x0.25C11A H29

2.75x3.5x0.375C16A H29

C15A H292.5x3.187x0.375

3.25x4x0.5C18A H29

3x3.75x.0.375C17A H29

4x5x0.5C22A H29

3.5x4.375x0.5C20A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA
supplied separately

not supplied

A B C D E G
506 127 95 11 14 72 33
508 136 105 11 14 77 34.5
509 136 105 14 14 79 36.5
510 142 108 14 15 83 37.5
511 160 124 18 15 89 42.5
513 170 140 18 18 93 44
515 188 149.2 18 20 102 49.5
516 198 158.8 18 22 107 49.5
517 210 158.8 18 22 111 52
518 210 190.5 18 22 129 62.2
520 250 190 22 25 147 68
522 270 216 22 25 156 72
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   FCM500LST

3 5 6 7 8 9 10
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type LSTV only LSTO only A  type
1206K H206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK H306 62x10 1
1207K H207 72x8 2
2207K 22207CK H307 72x10 1

H208 80x7.5 2
22208CK H308 80x10 1

1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1
22234CK H3134 310x17 2
23234CK H2334 310x10 1

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

V110S M11013513TC C24A H29

V100S M10012512TC C22A H29

V90S M9011010TC C20A H29

V80S M8010010TC C18A H29

V75S M759510TC C17A H29

V70S M708808TC C16A H29

V65S M658008TC C15A H29

V60S M607508TC C13A H29

V55S M557008TC C12A H29

V50S M506508TC C11A H29

V45S M455807TC C10A H29

V40S M405407TC C09A H29

V35S M354707TC C08A H29

V30S M304207TC C07A H29

V25S M253705TC C06A H29

LST28

LST30

LST32

LST34

LST20

LST22

LST24

LST26

LST15

LST16

LST17

LST18

LST10

LST11

LST12

LST13

LST06

LST07

LST08

LST09

C28LST

C30LST

C32LST

C34LST

C20LST

C22LST

C24LST

C26LST

C15LST

C16LST

C17LST

C18LST

140

150

C06LST

C07LST

C08LST

C09LST

C10LST

C11LST

C12LST

C13LST

110

115

125

135

DA supplied separately

90

100

not supplied

65

70

75

80

45

50

55

60

25

30

35

40

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

FCM528

FCM530

FCM532

FCM534

FCM520

FCM522

FCM524

FCM526

FCM515

FCM516

FCM517

FCM518

FCM510

FCM511

FCM512

FCM513

FCM506

FCM507

FCM508

FCM509

not supplied
LubricatorV-Ring Oil SealLST Seal

H29

V130S M12515012TC C28A H29

V120S M11514012TC C26A

V140S M13517012TC C30A H29

V140S M14017012TC C32A H29

V150S M15018012TC C34A H29

A B C D E F G H
506 127 95 11 14 83 11 33 72
507 130 100 11 14 87 12 34.5 75
508 136 105 11 14 88 11.5 34.5 77
509 136 105 14 14 91 12.5 36.5 79
510 142 108 14 15 95 12.5 37.5 83
511 160 124 18 15 101 12.5 42.5 89
512 170 130 18 18 105 12.5 44 93
513 180 140 18 20 108 12.5 44.5 96
515 188 152 18 20 114 12.5 49.5 102
516 198 152 18 22 120 13 49.5 107
517 210 170 18 22 124 13 52 111
518 210 170 18 22 147 18 62.2 129
520 250 198 22 25 163 16 68 147
522 270 219 22 25 172 16 72 156
524 280 230 26 28 186 21 78 165
526 305 250 26 30 193 19.5 84 174
528 330 270 26 30 205 19.5 92 186
530 350 290 32 40 202 19.5 88.5 183
532 370 300 32 42 216 19.5 95 197
534 370 300 32 42 219 19.5 95 200
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   FCM500TA

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type
1206K H206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK H306 62x10 1
1207K H207 72x8 2
2207K 22207CK H307 72x10 1

H208 80x7.5 2
22208CK H308 80x10 1

1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1
22234CK H3134 310x17 2
23234CK H2334 310x10 1 V150SC34A H29

V140SC30A H29

V140SC32A H29

LubricatorV-Ring

H29

V130S H29

V120S

FCM506

FCM507

FCM508

FCM509

FCM510

FCM511

FCM512

FCM513

FCM515

FCM516

FCM517

FCM518

FCM520

FCM522

FCM524

FCM526

FCM528

FCM530

FCM532

FCM534

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

60

25

30

35

40

90

100

not supplied

65

70

75

80

45

50

55

110

115

125

135

140

150

C06TA

C07TA

C08TA

C09TA

C10TA

C11TA

C12TA

C13TA

C30TA

C32TA

C34TA

C20TA

C22TA

C24TA

C26TA

V25SC06A H29

C28TA

C15TA

C16TA

C17TA

C18TA

C28A

C26A

V35SC08A H29

V30SC07A H29

V45SC10A H29

V40SC09A H29

V55SC12A H29

V50SC11A H29

V65SC15A H29

V60SC13A H29

V75SC17A H29

V70SC16A H29

V90SC20A H29

V80SC18A H29

V110SC24A H29

V100SC22A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied

A B C D E F G H
506 127 95 11 14 74 2 33 72
507 130 100 11 14 77 2 34.5 75
508 136 105 11 14 78 2 34.5 77
509 136 105 14 14 81 2 36.5 79
510 142 108 14 15 85 2 37.5 83
511 160 124 18 15 91 2 42.5 89
512 170 130 18 18 95 2 44 93
513 180 140 18 20 98 2 44.5 96
515 188 152 18 20 104 3 49.5 102
516 198 152 18 22 110 3 49.5 107
517 210 170 18 22 114 3 52 111
518 210 170 18 22 132 3 62.2 129
520 250 198 22 25 148 1 68 147
522 270 219 22 25 157 1 72 156
524 280 230 26 28 168 3 78 165
526 305 250 26 30 175 2 84 174
528 330 270 26 30 187 2 92 186
530 350 290 32 40 184 2 88.5 183
532 370 300 32 42 198 2 95 197
534 370 300 32 42 201 2 95 200
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   FCM500TC

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A  type
1206K H206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK H306 62x10 1
1207K H207 72x8 2
2207K 22207CK H307 72x10 1

H208 80x7.5 2
22208CK H308 80x10 1

1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1
22234CK H3134 310x17 2
23234CK H2334 310x10 1

C32A H29

C34A H29

LubricatorFelt Seal

H29

C28A H29

C26A

FCM506

FCM507

FCM508

FCM509

FCM510

FCM511

FCM512

FCM513

FCM515

FCM516

FCM517

FCM518

FCM520

FCM522

FCM524

FCM526

FCM528

FCM530

FCM532

FCM534

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

60

25

30

35

40

90

100

not supplied

65

70

75

80

45

50

55

110

115

125

135

140

150

C06TC

C07TC

C08TC

C09TC

C10TC

C11TC

C12TC

C13TC

C15TC

C16TC

C17TC

C18TC

C20TC

C22TC

C24TC

C26TC

C28TC

C30TC

C32TC

C34TC

FSN32

FSN34

FSN20

FSN22

FSN24

FSN26

C06A H29

FSN28

FSN30

FSN16

FSN18

FSN06

C30A H29

FSN08C08A H29

FSN07C07A H29

FSN10C10A H29

FSN09C09A H29

FSN12C12A H29

FSN11C11A H29

FSN15C15A H29

FSN13C13A H29

FSN17C17A H29

C16A H29

C20A H29

C18A H29

C24A H29

C22A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied

A B C D E G
506 127 95 11 14 72 33
507 130 100 11 14 75 34.5
508 136 105 11 14 77 34.5
509 136 105 14 14 79 36.5
510 142 108 14 15 83 37.5
511 160 124 18 15 89 42.5
512 170 130 18 18 93 44
513 180 140 18 20 96 44.5
515 188 152 18 20 102 49.5
516 198 152 18 22 107 49.5
517 210 170 18 22 111 52
518 210 170 18 22 129 62.2
520 250 198 22 25 147 68
522 270 219 22 25 156 72
524 280 230 26 28 165 78
526 305 250 26 30 174 84
528 330 270 26 30 186 92
530 350 290 32 40 183 88.5
532 370 300 32 42 197 95
534 370 300 32 42 200 95



BA

B
A

C

A

A

8

D
A

D

A-A
OPEN (B)

1 2,34 5

e
GA-A

CLOSED (A)

6

D

e

DETAIL D
TO SEAL

7

   FCM500TO

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller Open housing 
only

Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type

1206K H206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK H306 62x10 1
1207K H207 72x8 2
2207K 22207CK H307 72x10 1

H208 80x7.5 2
22208CK H308 80x10 1

1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1
22234CK H3134 310x17 2
23234CK H2334 310x10 1

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA
supplied separately

not supplied

M11013513TCC24A H29

M10012512TCC22A H29

M9011010TCC20A H29

M8010010TCC18A H29

M759510TCC17A H29

M708808TCC16A H29

C15A H29

M607508TCC13A H29

C12A H29

M506508TCC11A H29

C10A H29

M405407TCC09A H29

C08A H29

M304207TCC07A H29

C06A H29

C28TO

C15TO

C16TO

C17TO

C18TO

C28A

C26A

M354707TC

C30TO

C32TO

C34TO

C20TO

C22TO

C24TO

C26TO

140

150

C06To

C07TO

C08TO

C09TO

C10TO

C11TO

C12TO

C13TO

110

115

125

135

90

100

not supplied

65

70

75

80

45

50

55

60

25

30

35

40

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

FCM528

FCM530

FCM532

FCM534

FCM520

FCM522

FCM524

FCM526

FCM515

FCM516

FCM517

FCM518

FCM510

FCM511

FCM512

FCM513

FCM506

FCM507

FCM508

FCM509

LubricatorOil Seal

H29

M12515012TC H29

M11514012TC

M253705TC

M455807TC

M557008TC

M658008TC

M15018012TCC34A H29

M13517012TCC30A H29

M14017012TCC32A H29

A B C D E G
506 127 95 11 14 72 33
507 130 100 11 14 75 34.5
508 136 105 11 14 77 34.5
509 136 105 14 14 79 36.5
510 142 108 14 15 83 37.5
511 160 124 18 15 89 42.5
512 170 130 18 18 93 44
513 180 140 18 20 96 44.5
515 188 152 18 20 102 49.5
516 198 152 18 22 107 49.5
517 210 170 18 22 111 52
518 210 170 18 22 129 62.2
520 250 198 22 25 147 68
522 270 219 22 25 156 72
524 280 230 26 28 165 78
526 305 250 26 30 174 84
528 330 270 26 30 186 92
530 350 290 32 40 183 88.5
532 370 300 32 42 197 95
534 370 300 32 42 200 95



G

F

E

A

A

D
A

S2 S1

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

12 3 44

5

6

6

10
S3

E

SECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

9

A

B

C

D

H

J KDETAIL D
LSTV TYPE

7

DETAIL E
LSTO TYPE

8

   SB500LST

A B C D E F G H J K S1 S2 S3
506 108 48 82.5 14 95 71 38.1 11 95 73 45 50 39
508 127 53 102.0 14 112 85 47.6 12 101 78 45 55 44
509 135 58 108.0 14 118 91 50.8 13 107 82 52 55 43
510 140 56 111.0 14 124 92 54.0 13 109 84 51 58 46
511 160 66 123.8 18 135 105 58.7 13 114 89 55 59 47
513 185 78 146.0 18 158 125 69.9 13 124 99 60 64 52
515 195 80 155.6 18 170 136 76.2 13 127 102 62 65 53
516 235 78 190.0 23 182 131 82.6 13 132 106 62 71 58
517 255 86 204.0 23 194 137 88.9 13 138 112 66 72 59
518 275 101 222.2 23 210 154 98.4 18 169 133 84 85 67
520 300 112 241.3 26 231 178 108.0 16 183 151 88 95 79
522 324 122 260.4 32 255 203 120.7 21 197 155 92 105 84

3 5 6 7 8 9 10
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller
Open 

housing 
only

Closed 
housing 

only
s ize qty B type LSTV  only LSTO only A  type

1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

LSTE20 V90S 3.5x4.375x0.5 C20ASB520 LST 3 1/2 C20LSTE

H29

SB518 LST 3 1/4 C18LSTE LSTE18 V80S 3.25x4x0.5 C18A H29

LSTE17 V75S 3x3.75x .0.375 C17ASB517 LST 3 C17LSTE

H29

SB516 LST 2 3/4 C16LSTE LSTE16 V70S 2.75x3.5x0.375 C16 H29

LSTE15 V65S 2.5x3.187x0.375 C15SB515 LST 2 1/2 C15LSTE

H29

SB513 LST 2 1/4 C13LSTE LSTE13 V60S 2.25x3x0.375 C13A H29

LSTE11 V50S 2x2.5x0.25 C11ASB511 LST 2 C11LSTE

H29

SB510 LST 1 3/4 C10LSTE LSTE10 V45S 1.75x2.312x0.25 C10A H29

LSTE09 V40S 1.5x2.125x0.375 C09SB509 LST 1 1/2 C09LSTE

C08ASB508 LST 1 1/4 C08LSTE H29

C06A H29C06LSTE LSTE06 V25S 1x1.5x0.25

LSTE08 V35S 1.25x1.820x0.312

not supplied

SB506 LST 1

LST Sea l V-Ring Oil Sea l Lubricator

1 Shaft 
Diam.

2 4

Housing

Bearing Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

DA not supplied
supplied separately

H29

SB522 LST 4 C22LSTE LSTE22 V100S 4x5x0.5 C22A H29



G

F

E

A

A

D
A

S1S2

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

12 34 45 8S3

SECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

A

B

C

D

KJ

H

DETAIL D
TA TYPE

7

                                                           SB500TA

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller
Open 

housing 
only

Closed 
housing 

only
size qty B type A type

1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

C18A V80S H29SB518 LST 3 1/4 C18TAE

C16 V70S H29

SB517 LST 3 C17TAE C17A V75S H29

SB516 LST 2 3/4 C16TAE

C13A V60S H29

SB515 LST 2 1/2 C15TAE C15 V65S H29

SB513 LST 2 1/4 C13TAE

C10A V45S H29

SB511 LST 2 C11TAE C11A V50S H29

SB510 LST 1 3/4 C10TAE

C08A V35S H29

SB509 LST 1 1/2 C09TAE C09 V40S H29

SB508 LST 1 1/4 C08TAE

C06A V25S H29SB506 LST 1 C06TAE

V-Ring Lubricator
DA not supplied

supplied separately

not supplied

1 Shaft 
Diam.

2 4

Housing

Bearing Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

SB520 LST 3 1/2 C20TAE C20A V90S H29

SB522 LST 4 C22TAE C22A V100S H29

A B C D E F G H J K S1 S2 S3
506 108 48 82.5 14 95 71 38.1 2 77 73 36 41 39
508 127 53 102.0 14 112 85 47.6 2 82 78 37 46 44
509 135 58 108.0 14 118 91 50.8 2 86 82 42 45 43
510 140 56 111.0 14 124 92 54.0 2 88 84 41 48 46
511 160 66 123.8 18 135 105 58.7 2 93 89 45 49 47
513 185 78 146.0 18 158 125 69.9 2 103 99 50 54 52
515 195 80 155.6 18 170 136 76.2 3 108 102 53 56 53
516 235 78 190.0 23 182 131 82.6 3 112 106 52 61 58
517 255 86 204.0 23 194 137 88.9 3 118 112 56 62 59
518 275 101 222.2 23 210 154 98.4 3 139 133 69 70 67
520 300 112 241.3 26 231 178 108.0 1 153 151 73 80 79
522 324 122 260.4 32 255 203 120.7 1 157 155 72 85 84



G

F

E

A

A

D
A

S1S2

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

12 34 45 8S3

SECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

A

B

C

D

K

DETAIL D
TA TYPE
7

   SB500TC

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller
Open 

housing 
only

Closed 
housing 

only
size qty B type A type

1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

1 Shaft 
Diam.

2 4

Housing

Bearing Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

Felt Seal Lubricator
DA not supplied

supplied separately

not supplied

SB506 LST 1 C06TCE C06A FSN06 H29

C22A FSN22 H29

SB508 LST 1 1/4 C08TCE C08A FSN08 H29

SB509 LST 1 1/2 C09TCE C09 FSN09 H29

SB510 LST 1 3/4 C10TCE C10A FSN10 H29

SB511 LST 2 C11TCE C11A FSN11 H29

SB513 LST 2 1/4 C13TCE C13A FSN13 H29

SB515 LST 2 1/2 C15TCE C15 FSN15 H29

SB516 LST 2 3/4 C16TCE C16 FSN16 H29

SB517 LST 3 C17TCE C17A FSN17 H29

C18A FSN18 H29SB518 LST 3 1/4 C18TCE

C20A FSN20 H29

SB522 LST 4 C22TCE

SB520 LST 3 1/2 C20TCE

A B C D E F G K S1 S2 S3
506 108 48 82.5 14 95 71 38.1 73 34 39 39
508 127 53 102.0 14 112 85 47.6 78 35 44 44
509 135 58 108.0 14 118 91 50.8 82 40 43 43
510 140 56 111.0 14 124 92 54.0 84 39 46 46
511 160 66 123.8 18 135 105 58.7 89 43 47 47
513 185 78 146.0 18 158 125 69.9 99 48 52 52
515 195 80 155.6 18 170 136 76.2 102 50 53 53
516 235 78 190.0 23 182 131 82.6 106 49 58 58
517 255 86 204.0 23 194 137 88.9 112 53 59 59
518 275 101 222.2 23 210 154 98.4 133 66 67 67
520 300 112 241.3 26 231 178 108.0 151 72 79 79
522 324 122 260.4 32 255 203 120.7 155 71 84 84



G

F

E

A

A

D
A

S1S2

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

12 34 45 8S3

SECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

A

B

C

D

K

DETAIL D
TA TYPE

7

   SB500TO

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve

Open 
cover

Closed 
cover

Ball Roller
Open 

housing 
only

Closed 
housing 

only
size qty B type A  type

1206K HE206 62x7 2
2206K 22206CK HE306 62x10 1
1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

1 Shaft 
Diam.

2 4

Housing

Bearing Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

Oil Seal Lubricator
DA not supplied

supplied separately

not supplied

SB506 LST 1 C06TOE C06A 1x1.5x0.25 H29

C22A 4x5x0.5 H29

SB508 LST 1 1/4 C08TOE C08A 1.25x1.820x0.312 H29

SB509 LST 1 1/2 C09TOE C09 1.5x2.125x0.375 H29

SB510 LST 1 3/4 C10TOE C10A 1.75x2.312x0.25 H29

SB511 LST 2 C11TOE C11A 2x2.5x0.25 H29

SB513 LST 2 1/4 C13TOE C13A 2.25x3x0.375 H29

SB515 LST 2 1/2 C15TOE C15 2.5x3.187x0.375 H29

SB516 LST 2 3/4 C16TOE C16 2.75x3.5x0.375 H29

SB517 LST 3 C17TOE C17A 3x3.75x.0.375 H29

C18A 3.25x4x0.5 H29SB518 LST 3 1/4 C18TOE

C20A 3.5x4.375x0.5 H29

SB522 LST 4 C22TOE

SB520 LST 3 1/2 C20TOE

A B C D E F G K S1 S2 S3
506 108 48 82.5 14 95 71 38.1 73 34 39 39
508 127 53 102.0 14 112 85 47.6 78 35 44 44
509 135 58 108.0 14 118 91 50.8 82 40 43 43
510 140 56 111.0 14 124 92 54.0 84 39 46 46
511 160 66 123.8 18 135 105 58.7 89 43 47 47
513 185 78 146.0 18 158 125 69.9 99 48 52 52
515 195 80 155.6 18 170 136 76.2 102 50 53 53
516 235 78 190.0 23 182 131 82.6 106 49 58 58
517 255 86 204.0 23 194 137 88.9 112 53 59 59
518 275 101 222.2 23 210 154 98.4 133 66 67 67
520 300 112 241.3 26 231 178 108.0 151 72 79 79
522 324 122 260.4 32 255 203 120.7 155 71 84 84



E

B

r F

C
D

A

A

E

SECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

9

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,3
45

6

7 7

6

10

G

JK

L

H

I

DETAIL D
LSTV

7

DETAIL E
LSTO

8

   TH500LST

A B C D E F  G  H  I  J K L M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 108 11.5 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 110 12.5 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 120 12.5 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 120 12.5 52 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 152.4 67 50 105 130 12.5 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 139 12.5 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 196.8 78 60 124 150 13 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 196.8 79.4 61 126 152 13 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 27 30 196.8 77 65 134 170 18 73 41
520 250 150 152.4 112 29.4 35 212.8 78 64 133 165 16 76 40
522 280 150 180 122 33 40 241.3 93 76 157 189 16 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 205 21 89 45

3 5 6 7 8 9 10
Adapter 
sle e ve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

s ize qty B type LSTV only LSTO only A  type

1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

TH524 LST 4 1/4 22224CK HE3124 215x14 2 TH24LSTCOVER LSTE24 V110S 4.25x5.25x0.5 TH24A H29

LubricatorV-Ring Oil SealLST Seal

TH508

TH509

TH510

TH511

TH518

TH520

TH522

TH513

TH515

TH516

LST

LST

LST

TH517

LST

LST

LST

LST

3 1/2

4

3 1/4

LST

LST

LST

LST

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

1 1/4

1 1/2

TH08LSTCOVER

TH09LSTCOVER

TH10LSTCOVER

TH11LSTCOVER

TH18LSTCOVER

TH20LSTCOVER

TH22LSTCOVER

TH13LSTCOVER

TH15LSTCOVER

TH16LSTCOVER

LSTE13

LSTE15

LSTE16

TH17LSTCOVER

LSTE08

LSTE09

LSTE10

LSTE11

LSTE17

LSTE18

LSTE20

LSTE22

TH08A H29

V40S 1.5x2.125x0.375 TH09A H29

V35S 1.25x1.820x0.312

TH10A H29

V50S 2x2.5x0.25 TH11A H29

V45S 1.75x2.312x0.25

V60S 2.25x3x0.375 TH13A H29

TH15A H29

V70S 2.75x3.5x0.375 TH16A H29

V65S 2.5x3.187x0.375

V75S 3x3.75x.0.375 TH17A H29

V80S 3.25x4x0.5 TH18A H29

V90S 3.5x4.375x0.5 TH20A H29

V100S 4x5x0.5 TH22A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA
supplied separately

not supplied



A

E

B

r F

C
D

A

ASECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,345

7 7

8

G

J

H

L

K

I

DETAIL D
TA SEAL

7

   TH500TA

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type

1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

TH524 TA 4 1/4 22224CK HE3124 215x14 2 TH24TACOVER TH24A V110S H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied

V100STH22A H29

V90STH20A H29

V80STH18A H29

V75STH17A H29

V70STH16A H29

V50STH11A H29

TH15A H29

V60STH13A

TH17TACOVER

TH18TACOVER

H29

V35S H29

TH10A H29

V40STH09A H29

TH22TACOVER

TH08ATH08TACOVER

TH09TACOVER

TH10TACOVER

TH11TACOVER

TH13TACOVER

TH20TACOVER

TH15TACOVER

TH16TACOVER

4

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

3 1/4

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

1 1/4

1 1/2

3 1/2

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TATH517

TH518

TH520

TH522

TH513

TH515

TH516

TH508

TH509

TH510

TH511

LubricatorV-Ring

V45S

V65S

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 89 2 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 89 2 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 99 2 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 99 2 52 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 152.4 67 50 105 109 2 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 120 3 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 196.8 78 60 124 130 3 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 196.8 79.4 61 126 132 3 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 27 30 196.8 77 65 134 140 3 73 41
520 250 150 152.4 112 29.4 35 212.8 78 64 133 135 1 76 40
522 280 150 180 122 33 40 241.3 93 76 157 159 1 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 169 3 89 45



A

E

B

r F

C
D

A

ASECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,345

7

8

G

J

H

I

DETAIL D
TC SEAL

7

   TH500TC

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type

1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

TH524 TC 4 1/4 22224CK HE3124 215x14 2 TH24TCCOVER TH24A FSN24 H29

LubricatorFelt Seal

FSN20

FSN22

H29

H29

H29

FSN11

FSN17

TH513

TH515

TH516

TH508

TH509

TH510

TH511

TH517

TH518

TH520

TH522

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

1 1/2

3 1/2

TC

TC

TC

4

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

3 1/4

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

1 1/4

TH13TCCOVER

TH15TCCOVER

TH16TCCOVER

TH08TCCOVER

TH09TCCOVER

TH10TCCOVER

TH11TCCOVER

TH17TCCOVER

TH18TCCOVER

TH20TCCOVER

TH22TCCOVER

TH08A

FSN16

FSN18

FSN08

FSN10TH10A

FSN09TH09A

TH16A H29

TH11A H29

FSN15TH15A H29

FSN13TH13A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied

TH22A H29

TH20A H29

TH18A H29

TH17A H29

A B C D E F G H I J M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 21 30 195 78 65 134 73 41
520 250 150 165 112 25 35 210 93 71 147 76 45
522 280 150 180 122 25 40 240 93 76 157 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 89 45



A

E

B

r F

C
D

A

ASECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,345

8

7

G

J

H

I

DETAIL D
TO SEAL

7

   TH500TO

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A  type

1208K HE208 80x7.5 2
2208K 22208CK HE308 80x10 1
1209K HE209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK HE309 85x8 1
1210K HE210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK HE310 90x10 1
1211K HE211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK HE311 100x8 1
1213K HE213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK HE313 120x12 1
1215K HE215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK HE315 130x10 1
1216K HE216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK HE316 140x10 1
1217K HE217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK HE317 150x10 1
1218K HE218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK HE318 160x11.2 2
1220K HE220 180x18.1 1
2220K 22220CK HE320 180x12.1 1
1222K HE222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK HE322 200x13.5 2

TH524 TO 4 1/4 22224CK HE3124 215x14 2 THM24TOCOVER TH24A 4.25x5.25x0.5 H29

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied

4x5x0.5TH22A H29

Bearing

3.5x4.375x0.5TH20A H29

3.25x4x0.5TH18A H29

TH15A H29

H29

3x3.75x .0.375TH17A H29

2.75x3.5x0.375TH16A H29

TH13A

2x2.5x0.25TH11A H29

TH10A H29

1.5x2.125x0.375TH09A H29

THM16TOCOVER

THM17TOCOVER

THM18TOCOVER

THM22TOCOVER

THM20TOOVER

THM10TOCOVER

THM11TOCOVER

THM13TOCOVER

THM15TOCOVER

not supplied

2 1/2

2 3/4

3

1 3/4

2

2 1/4

TO

TO

1 1/4

1 1/2

3 1/2

4

3 1/4

TH522

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TH516

TH517

TH518

TH520

2.5x3.187x0.375

TH508

TH509

TH510

TH511

TH513

TH515

TH08ATHM08TOCOVER

THM09TOCOVER

LubricatorOil Sea l

1.75x2.312x0.25

2.25x3x0.375

1.25x1.820x0.312 H29

A B C D E F G H I J M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 21 30 195 78 65 134 73 41
520 250 150 165 112 25 35 210 93 71 147 76 45
522 280 150 180 122 25 40 240 93 76 157 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 89 45



A

E

B

r F

C
D

A

A

E

SECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

9

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,3
45

6

7 7

6

10

G

JK

L

H

I

DETAIL D
LSTV

7

DETAIL E
LSTO

8

   THM500LST

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 108 11.5 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 110 12.5 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 120 12.5 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 120 12.5 52 30
512 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 130 12.5 56 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 130 12.5 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 139 12.5 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 195 78 60 124 150 13 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 195 78 60 124 150 13 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 21 30 195 78 65 134 170 18 73 41
520 250 150 165 112 25 35 210 93 71 147 179 16 85 45
522 280 150 180 122 25 40 240 93 76 157 189 16 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 205 21 89 45
526 300 230 210 137 40 50 270 102 84 173 212 19.5 89 45
528 330 222 220 149 40 50 305 103 95 186 225 19.5 94 50
530 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 229 19.5 101 51
532 370 280 235 169 50 55 340 131 89 190 229 19.5 101 51
3134 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 229 19.5 101 51

3 5 6 7 8 9 10
Adapter 
sleeve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

size qty B type LSTV  only LSTO only A  type

H208 80x7.5 2
22208CK H308 80x10 1

1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1

THM3134 LST 150 23134CK H3134 280x10 2 THM34LSTCOVER LST34 V150S M15018012TC THM34A H29

V140S M14017012TC THM32A H29

V140S M13517012TC THM30A H29

H29

V130S M12515012TC THM28A H29

V120S M11514012TC THM26A

LubricatorV-Ring Oil SealLST Sea l

THM508

THM509

THM510

THM511

THM512

THM513

THM515

THM516

THM526

THM528

THM530

THM517

THM518

THM520

THM522

THM532

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

THM524

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

60

35

40

90

100

80

110

115

LST

125

135

140

not supplied

65

70

75

45

50

55

THM08LSTCOVER

THM09LSTCOVER

THM10LSTCOVER

THM11LSTCOVER

THM12LSTCOVER

THM13LSTCOVER

THM15LSTCOVER

THM16LSTCOVER

THM26LSTCOVER

THM28LSTCOVER

THM30LSTCOVER

THM17LSTCOVER

THM18LSTCOVER

THM20LSTCOVER

THM22LSTCOVER

THM32LSTCOVER

LST08

LST09

LST10

LST11

LST12

LST13

LST15

LST16

THM24LSTCOVER

LST26

LST28

LST30

LST17

LST18

LST20

LST22

LST32

V35S M354707TC

V45S M455807TC

V55S M557008TC

V65S M658008TC

LST24

THM08A H29

V40S M405407TC THM09A H29

THM10A H29

V50S M506508TC THM11A H29

THM12A H29

V60S M607508TC THM13A H29

THM15A H29

V70S M708808TC THM16A H29

V75S M759510TC THM17A H29

V80S M8010010TC THM18A H29

V90S M9011010TC THM20A H29

V100S M10012512TC THM22A H29

V110S M11013513TC THM24A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied



A

E

B

r F

C
D

A

ASECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,345

7 7

8

G

J

H

L

K

I

DETAIL D
TA SEAL

7

   THM500TA

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A  type

H208 80x7.5 2
22208CK H308 80x10 1

1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1

THM3134 LST 150 23134CK H3134 280x10 2 THM34TCCOVER THM34A V150S H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied

V110STHM24A H29

V100STHM22A H29

V90STHM20A H29

V80STHM18A H29

V75STHM17A H29

V70STHM16A H29

V50STHM11A H29

THM15A H29

V60STHM13A H29

THM28A

THM26A

V35S H29

THM10A H29

V40STHM09A H29

THM12A

THM28TCCOVER

THM15TCCOVER

THM16TCCOVER

THM17TCCOVER

THM18TCCOVER

THM22TCCOVER

THM24TCCOVER

THM26TCCOVER

THM08A

140

THM08TCCOVER

THM09TCCOVER

THM10TCCOVER

THM11TCCOVER

THM12TCCOVER

THM13TCCOVER

THM30TCCOVER

THM32TCCOVER

THM20TCOVER

110

115

125

135

100

not supplied

65

70

75

80

45

50

55

60

35

40

90

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

THM532

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

THM524

THM526

THM528

THM530

THM517

THM518

THM520

THM522

THM512

THM513

THM515

THM516

THM508

THM509

THM510

THM511

LubricatorV-Ring

H29

V130S H29

V120S

V45S

V55S

V65S

H29

V140STHM30A H29

V140STHM32A H29

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 89 2 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 89 2 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 99 2 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 99 2 52 30
512 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 109 2 56 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 109 2 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 120 3 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 195 78 60 124 130 3 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 195 78 60 124 130 3 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 21 30 195 78 65 134 140 3 73 41
520 250 150 165 112 25 35 210 93 71 147 149 1 85 45
522 280 150 180 122 25 40 240 93 76 157 159 1 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 169 3 89 45
526 300 230 210 137 40 50 270 102 84 173 177 2 89 45
528 330 222 220 149 40 50 305 103 95 186 190 2 94 50
530 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 194 2 101 51
532 370 280 235 169 50 55 340 131 89 190 194 2 101 51
3134 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 194 2 101 51



A

E

B

r F

C
D

A

ASECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,345

7

8

G

J

H

I

DETAIL D
TC SEAL

7

   THM500TC

A B C D E F G H I J M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
512 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 56 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 21 30 195 78 65 134 73 41
520 250 150 165 112 25 35 210 93 71 147 85 45
522 280 150 180 122 25 40 240 93 76 157 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 89 45
526 300 230 210 137 40 50 270 102 84 173 89 45
528 330 222 220 149 40 50 305 103 95 186 94 50
530 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 101 51
532 370 280 235 169 50 55 340 131 89 190 101 51
3134 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 101 51

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type

H208 80x7.5 2
22208CK H308 80x10 1

1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1

THM3134 LST 150 23134CK H3134 280x10 2 THM34TCCOVER THM34A FSN34 H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA
supplied separately

not supplied

THM24A H29

THM22A H29

THM20A H29

THM18A H29

FSN17THM17A H29

THM16A H29

H29

FSN15THM15A H29

FSN13THM13A H29

H29

FSN08 H29

FSN10 H29

FSN09 H29

FSN12 H29

FSN11

THM08A

FSN28

FSN30

FSN16

FSN18

THM30A

THM10A

THM09A

THM12A

THM11A

THM26TCCOVER

THM28TCCOVER

THM30TCCOVER

THM32TCCOVER

THM18TCCOVER

THM20TCOVER

THM22TCCOVER

THM24TCCOVER

140

THM08TCCOVER

THM09TCCOVER

THM10TCCOVER

THM11TCCOVER

THM12TCCOVER

THM13TCCOVER

THM15TCCOVER

THM16TCCOVER

THM17TCCOVER

110

115

125

135

100

not supplied

65

70

75

80

45

50

55

60

35

40

90

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

THM532

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

THM522

THM528

THM530

THM524

THM526

THM516

THM517

THM518

THM520

FSN22

FSN24

FSN26

THM508

THM509

THM510

THM511

THM512

THM513

THM515

THM32A H29FSN32

LubricatorFelt Sea l

H29

THM28A H29

THM26A

FSN20
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ASECTION A-A
CLOSED TYPE (A)

6

N

M

D
A

D

SECTION A-A
OPEN TYPE (B)

1

2,345

8

7

G

J

H

I

DETAIL D
TO SEAL

7

   THM500TO

3 5 6 7 8
Adapter 
sleeve Open cover Closed 

cover

Ball Roller Open housing only Closed 
housing only

size qty B type A type
H208 80x7.5 2

22208CK H308 80x10 1
1209K H209 85x6 2
2209K 22209CK H309 85x8 1
1210K H210 90x6.5 2
2210K 22210CK H310 90x10 1
1211K H211 100x6 2
2211K 22211CK H311 100x8 1
1212K H212 110x8 2
2212K 22212CK H312 110x10 1
1213K H213 120x10 2
2213K 22213CK H313 120x12 1
1215K H215 130x8 2
2215K 22215CK H315 130x10 1
1216K H216 140x8.5 2
2216K 22216CK H316 140x10 1
1217K H217 150x9 2
2217K 22217CK H317 150x10 1
1218K H218 160x16.2 2
2218K 22218CK H318 160x11.2 2

23218CK H2318 160x10 1
1220K H220 180x18.1 2
2220K 22220CK H320 180x12.1 2

23220CK H2320 180x10 1
1222K H222 200x21 2
2222K 22222CK H322 200x13.5 2

23222CK H2322 200x10.2 1
22224CK H3124 215x14 2
23224CK H2324 215x10 1
22226CK H3126 230x13 2
23226CK H2326 230x10 1
22228CK H3128 250x15 2
23228CK H2328 250x10 1
22230CK H3130 270x16.5 2
23230CK H2330 270x10 1
22232CK H3132 290x17 2
23232CK H2332 290x10 1

THM3134 LST 150 23134CK H3134 280x10 2 THM34TCCOVER THM34A M15018012TC H29

M13517012TCTHM30A H29

M14017012TCTHM32A H29

LubricatorOil Seal

H29

M12515012TC H29

M11514012TC

M455807TC

M557008TC

M658008TC

H29

THM508

THM509

THM510

THM511

THM512

THM513

THM515

THM516

THM517

THM518

THM520

THM522

THM524

THM526

THM528

THM530

THM532

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

LST

35

40

90

LST

100

not supplied

65

70

75

80

45

50

55

60

110

115

125

135

THM08A

140

THM08TCCOVER

THM09TCCOVER

THM10TCCOVER

THM11TCCOVER

THM12TCCOVER

THM13TCCOVER

THM30TCCOVER

THM32TCCOVER

THM28TCCOVER

THM15TCCOVER

THM16TCCOVER

THM17TCCOVER

THM18TCCOVER

THM22TCCOVER

THM24TCCOVER

THM26TCCOVER

THM20TCOVER

THM28A

THM26A

M354707TC H29

THM10A H29

M405407TCTHM09A H29

THM12A

M506508TCTHM11A H29

THM15A H29

M607508TCTHM13A H29

M759510TCTHM17A H29

M708808TCTHM16A H29

M9011010TCTHM20A H29

M8010010TCTHM18A H29

M11013513TCTHM24A H29

M10012512TCTHM22A H29

Bearing

1 Shaft 
Diam.

4

Housing

Spacer ring    
(supplied separately)

2

DA supplied separately
not supplied

A B C D E F G H I J M N
508 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
509 124 89 76 56 21 25 104 54 41 85 52 30
510 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
511 140 100 90 64 21 25 120 53 48 95 52 30
512 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 56 30
513 170 115 110 76 21 25 150 67 50 105 56 30
515 185 115 120 84 21 30 165 67 57 114 62 30
516 220 140 135 84 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
517 220 140 135 94 21 30 195 78 60 124 73 41
518 220 150 140 99 21 30 195 78 65 134 73 41
520 250 150 165 112 25 35 210 93 71 147 85 45
522 280 150 180 122 25 40 240 93 76 157 85 45
524 292 209 200 130 36 40 255 97 77 163 89 45
526 300 230 210 137 40 50 270 102 84 173 89 45
528 330 222 220 149 40 50 305 103 95 186 94 50
530 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 101 51
532 370 280 235 169 50 55 340 131 89 190 101 51
3134 370 280 235 169 50 55 330 131 89 190 101 51


